

Doc# 1818412117 Fee \$44.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 07/03/2018 03:17 PM PG: 1 OF 4

WARRANTY DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY

PHIL GALLO BAD

THE GRANTORS, JOANNE SWANSON, an unmarried person, and LANA SWANSON, a widow, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to MICHAEL LENNON, an unmarried person, and EUGENIA VITI, an unmarried person, as Joint Tenants, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 5 IN BROWN SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 2 IN ANDERSONVILLE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, so long as they do not interfere with the intended use of the property; public and utility easements; acts done or suffered through Buyers, and general real estate taxes not yet due and payable at the time of closing.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-08-303-002-0000

Address (es) of Real Estate: 5123 North Ashland Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60640

This 2

day of

JOANNÉ SWANSON

May

20

LAXIA SWANSON

SPASON

1818412117 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

					
STATE OF	ILLINOIS			SS.	
COUNTY OF	COOK				
certify, that same person(s) person and sev his free and vo	ndersigned, a Notary of JOANNE SWANSON whose name is subsoverally acknowledged pluntary act for the use thank and official seal, this	N and LANA SWAN cribed to the forgoir that as such and he es and purposes the	NSON, are page instrument in signed and rein set forth	ersonally known t nt, appeared before I delivered the said	o me to be the e me this day ir linstrument, as
Prepared by: Kimberly Freel	and, Attorney at Law	, 806 North Peoria S	Street, Chica	go, IL 60642	
Mail To: ADAM WILDE 1016 W. JACKSON CHICAGO, ILLING	DIS 60607	04,	DY CX	OFFICIAL SEAL ALEXANDRA M ARG NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	ELLINOIS \$
Michael Lennon 5123 North Ashla Chicago, Illinois	and Eugenia Viti and Avenue			T'S OFFICE	

0 13-Jun-201

DOOR OR

278.001

COUNTY:

556.06834.00

14-08-303-002-0000

1-535-099-6800

TOTAL:
TOTAL:
20180601696154

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

13-Jun-2018

4,170.00

CHICAGO:

CTA

TOTAL:

5,838.00

1,668.00

* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due

14-08-303-002-0000 20180601696154 0-049-798-432